

Money Execution Case No. 02/2021
Present: Smt. Rupanjana Chakarborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court in-charge, PaschimMedinipur.

Order no.03, date-03.01.2022

Today is fixed for verification and S/R.

In view of High Court's notification no. 5361, dt. 01.01.2022 as complied with the direction of Ld. District Judge, Paschim Medinipur vide establishment order no.1, dt.02.01.2022. the court will be functioned through virtual mode and in restricted manner maintaining with Covid protocol.

Decree holder files a haziran petition through his Ld. Lawyer.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 23.03.2022 for verification and S/R.

Additional District Judge
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur.